

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8665 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chandrapal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailesh Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.

Shri Vikram Bahadur Yadav, learned Standing Counsel seeks and is granted a week's time to take instructions whether the order passed in **Dheer Singh vs. State of U.P.; 2021 (9) ADJ 218** has been challenged by way of filing Special Appeal or not.

As prayed, put up this petition after a week, as fresh.

Order Date :- 15.7.2022

Rishabh

[Saurabh Shyam Shamshery, J.]