

Court No. - 36

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8665 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chandrapal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailesh Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Saurabh Shyam Shamsbery,J.

1. Put up as fresh after two weeks.
2. The Chief Librarian is directed to place a photocopy of the judgment passed by this Court in Rajveer Singh vs. State of U.P. and Ors., 2018(11) ADJ 453 before the next date of hearing.
3. Learned counsel for petitioner is directed to provide a copy of this petition to learned Standing Counsel since due to unfortunate incident occurred on 17th July, 2022 the records of the office of Advocate General have been damaged.

Order Date :- 22.7.2022

AK