

Court No. - 32

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8665 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chandrapal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailesh Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Karunesh Singh Pawar,J.

None appears even in the revised list for the petitioner.

Learned Standing Counsel is present.

The writ petition is dismissed for want of prosecution.

Order Date :- 6.9.2022

T.S.