

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 8665 of 2022

Petitioner :- Chandrapal Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 3 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Shailesh Verma

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Neeraj Tiwari,J.

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner and learned standing counsel for respondents.

Learned standing counsel prays for and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List this case on 9.12.2022.

Order Date :- 21.10.2022

Arvind